SERIES 477AV | HANDHELD DIGITAL MANOMETER
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Calculates and displays air velocity and volumetric air flow
• Rugged aluminum case protects instrument from damage during transport/use
• 9 selectable English and metric engineering units
• Large, easy to read display with backlight for use in dark areas
• Stores up to 40 readings with minimum, maximum, and average statistics
• Convenient all-in-one air velocity kit option available

DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
DS-477AV | 12/16
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code
Model Description Model Description
A-402A
A-47X-BOOT
160-12
Tough gray nylon carrying case
Protective magnetic rubber boot
Stainless steel pitot tube, 12" (30.5 cm)
160F
160G
UHH-C1
Straight stainless steel pitot tube, 18" (45.7 cm)
Averaging air flow grid
Soft carrying case
Important Notice: Dwyer Instruments, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any product or service identified in this publication without notice. Dwyer advises its customers to obtain the latest version of
the relevant information to verify, before placing any orders, that the information being relied upon is current.
ACCESSORIES
SERIES
477AV - Handheld digital manometer
RANGE
-000 - 1 in w.c. / 0.25 kPa
-00 - 4 in w.c. / 1 kPa
-0 - 10 in w.c. / 2.5 kPa
-1 - 20 in w.c. / 5 kPa
-2 - 40 in w.c. / 10 kPa
-3 - 200 in w.c. / 50 kPa
-4 - 10 psi / 70 kPa
-5 - 20 psi / 140 kPa
-6 - 30 psi / 200 kPa
-7 - 100 psi / 700 kPa
-8 - 150 psi / 1000 kPa
OPTIONS
-COC - Certificate of calibration
-FC - Factory calibration
-NIST - NIST traceable calibration certificate
477AV -4 -NIST
MAXIMUM PRESSURE / RESOLUTION
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
Pressure Range Max Pressure Resolution
0 to 1 in w.c. 5 psig 0.001
0 to 4 in w.c. 5 psig 0.001
0 to 10 in w.c. 5 psig 0.01
0 to 20 in w.c. 10 psig 0.01
0 to 40 in w.c. 10 psig 0.01
0 to 200 in w.c. 30 psig 0.1
0 to 10 psi 30 psig 0.01
0 to 20 psi 60 psig 0.01
0 to 30 psi 60 psig 0.01
0 to 100 psi 150 psig 0.1
0 to 150 psi 200 psig 0.1
SERIES
477 - Handheld digital manometer
RANGE
-000T - 1 in w.c. / 0.25 kPa
-00T - 4 in w.c. / 1 kPa
-0T - 10 in w.c. / 2.5 kPa
-1T - 20 in w.c. / 5 kPa
OPTIONS
-AV - Air velocity kit
477 -0T -AV
AIR VELOCITY KIT
MANOMETER